

The Welsh Vegan Hamper Ingredients and Allergens



Vegan Sea Salted Caramel Fudge

May contain PEANUTS and NUTS

'Worms Head - Gower' Coffee 227g

N/A

Chocolate and Coconut Granola Clusters

Ingredients: Oats (**GLUTEN**), Almonds (**NUTS**), Pumpkin Seeds, Sunflower Seeds, Coconut, Cocoa Powder, 70% Dark Chocolate, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Water.

Dark Hot Chocolate

Ingredients – Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin. May contain traces of nuts

8 x Vegan Truffles

Peanut butter – Chocolate (30%): [dark chocolate, cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **Soya** lecithin (**E322**) natural vanilla flavouring], **peanut** butter (**peanuts**). May contain traces of **shelled tree nuts**, and **sesame seeds**.

Orange & Olive Oil – Chocolate (60%): [dark chocolate cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **Soya** lecithin (**E322**) natural vanilla flavouring]. Coconut milk [water, coconut extract 40.91%, stabilizer (carboxy methyl cellulose), emulsifier: polysorbate 60], Olive oil, Orange extract [rapeseed oil, orange oil].

Raspberry & Coconut– Chocolate (60%): [dark chocolate cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **Soya** lecithin (**E322**), natural vanilla flavouring], Coconut milk [water, coconut extract 40.91%, stabilizer (carboxy methyl cellulose), emulsifier: polysorbate 60], coconut oil, raspberries, sugar, Desiccated coconut [**sulphur dioxide**], Raspberry powder.

Cherry Bakewell – Chocolate (60%): [dark chocolate cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **Soya** lecithin (**E322**), natural vanilla flavouring], Coconut milk [water, coconut extract 40.91%, stabilizer (carboxy methyl cellulose), emulsifier: polysorbate 60], coconut oil, cherries, sugar, **Almond extract** [rapeseed oil, **almond** oil], **Almonds**.

Welsh Brew Tea Bags

N/A

Welsh Cake Biscuits

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable fat (palm*, rapeseed, water, sugar, salt), sugar, currants (7%), mixed spice.

Traditional Sparkling Lemonade

Carbonated spring water, Sicilian Lemon juice from concentrate (10%), Sugar, Lemon Comminute from Concentrate

Chocolate and Hazelnut Bar

SOYA AND NUTS